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December 18, 2013 
 
Barcy F. McNeal 
Docketing Division Chief 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus Ohio  43215-3793 
 
Re: Ohio Power Company, Case Nos. 89-6007-EL-TRF, 13-1406-EL-RDR 
 
   
Dear Ms. McNeal: 
 
In accordance with the Commission’s December 4, 2013, Opinion and Order in 
Case No. 13-1406-EL-RDR, enclosed are Ohio Power Company’s compliance 
tariffs.   
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter.   
 
 

 
Regards, 

 
        
       /s/ Yazen Alami    
       Yazen Alami 
 
 
 
cc: Parties of Record 

Yazen Alami 
Regulatory Services 
(614) 716-2920 (P) 
(614) 716-2950 (F) 
yalami@aep.com 



OHIO POWER COMPANY 
 

5th Revised Sheet No. 475-1 
Cancels 4th Revised Sheet No. 475-1 

 
P.U.C.O. NO. 20 

 
TRANSMISSION COST RECOVERY RIDER 

 
 
 

Filed pursuant to Order dated December 4, 2013 in Case No. 13-1406-EL-RDR 
 
Issued:  December 18, 2013 Effective:  December 19, 2013 

Issued by 
Pablo Vegas, President 

AEP Ohio 
 

 Effective December 19, 2013, all customer bills subject to the provisions of this Rider, including any bills 
rendered under special contract, shall be adjusted by the Transmission Cost Recovery Rider per KW and/or KWH 
as follows: 
 
 

Schedule ¢/KWH $/KW 
RS,RR, RR-1,  RS-ES, RS-TOD, RLM, RS-TOD2, CPP, RTP  and 
RDMS 

 
1.44178 

 

GS-1, GS-1-TOD 1.23027  
GS-2 Secondary  0.37253 2.14 
GS-2 Recreational Lighting, GS-TOD,GS-2-TOD and GS-2-ES 1.25165  
GS-2 Primary 0.35961 2.07 
GS-2 Subtransmission and Transmission 0.35244 2.02 
GS-3 Secondary 0.37644 3.45 
GS-3-ES 1.13004  
GS-3 Primary 0.36338 3.33 
GS-3 Subtransmission and Transmission 0.35614 3.26 
GS-4 Primary 0.37834 3.24 
GS-4 Subtransmission and Transmission 0.37081 3.18 
EHG 0.70040  
EHS 1.10784  
SS 1.10784  
OL, AL 0.37083  
SL 0.37083  

 
Schedule SBS ¢/KWH $/KW 

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 
Backup - Secondary  

0.38498 
 

0.04 
 

0.09 
 

0.13 
 

0.17 
 

0.21 
 

0.26 
             - Primary  

0.37162 
 

0.04 
 

0.08 
 

0.12 
 

0.16 
 

0.21 
 

0.25 
             -Subtrans/Trans  

0.36422 
 

0.04 
 

0.08 
 

0.12 
 

0.16 
 

0.20 
 

0.24 
Backup < 100 KW Secondary  0.40 
Maintenance - Secondary  

0.40591 
                      - Primary  

0.39094 
                      - Subtrans/Trans  

0.38354 
GS-2 and GS-3 Breakdown Service  0.40 
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