

**Legal Department** 

American Electric Power 1 Riverside Plaza Columbus, OH 43215-2373 AEP.com

December 18, 2013

Barcy F. McNeal Docketing Division Chief Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus Ohio 43215-3793

Yazen Alami Regulatory Services (614) 716-2920 (P) (614) 716-2950 (F) yalami@aep.com Re: Ohio Power Company, Case Nos. 89-6007-EL-TRF, 13-1406-EL-RDR

Dear Ms. McNeal:

In accordance with the Commission's December 4, 2013, Opinion and Order in Case No. 13-1406-EL-RDR, enclosed are Ohio Power Company's compliance tariffs.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Regards,

/s/ Yazen Alami
Yazen Alami

cc: Parties of Record

## P.U.C.O. NO. 20

## TRANSMISSION COST RECOVERY RIDER

Effective December 19, 2013, all customer bills subject to the provisions of this Rider, including any bills rendered under special contract, shall be adjusted by the Transmission Cost Recovery Rider per KW and/or KWH as follows:

Schedule	¢/KWH	\$/KW
RS,RR, RR-1, RS-ES, RS-TOD, RLM, RS-TOD2, CPP, RTP and		
RDMS	1.44178	
GS-1, GS-1-TOD	1.23027	
GS-2 Secondary	0.37253	2.14
GS-2 Recreational Lighting, GS-TOD,GS-2-TOD and GS-2-ES	1.25165	
GS-2 Primary	0.35961	2.07
GS-2 Subtransmission and Transmission	0.35244	2.02
GS-3 Secondary	0.37644	3.45
GS-3-ES	1.13004	
GS-3 Primary	0.36338	3.33
GS-3 Subtransmission and Transmission	0.35614	3.26
GS-4 Primary	0.37834	3.24
GS-4 Subtransmission and Transmission	0.37081	3.18
EHG	0.70040	
EHS	1.10784	
SS	1.10784	
OL, AL	0.37083	
SL	0.37083	

Schedule SBS	¢/KWH	\$/KW						
		5%	10%	15%	20%	25%	30%	
Backup - Secondary								
	0.38498	0.04	0.09	0.13	0.17	0.21	0.26	
- Primary								
	0.37162	0.04	0.08	0.12	0.16	0.21	0.25	
-Subtrans/Trans								
	0.36422	0.04	0.08	0.12	0.16	0.20	0.24	
Backup < 100 KW Secondary		0.40						
Maintenance - Secondary								
	0.40591							
- Primary								
	0.39094							
- Subtrans/Trans								
	0.38354							
GS-2 and GS-3 Breakdown Service		0.40						

Filed pursuant to Order dated December 4, 2013 in Case No. 13-1406-EL-RDR

Issued: December 18, 2013 Effective: December 19, 2013

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

12/18/2013 12:56:33 PM

in

Case No(s). 13-1406-EL-RDR, 89-6007-EL-TRF

Summary: Tariff Compliance Tariff P.U.C.O. No. 20 electronically filed by Mr. Yazen Alami on behalf of Ohio Power Company